











## PRIVACY POLICY STATEMENT

Furphy Infrastructure Group, which includes Furphy Foundry Sales Pty Ltd, Landmark Products Pty Ltd, Civic Infrastructure Services Pty Ltd, Landmark Solar Structures Pty Ltd and Trailworx Australia Pty Ltd ("The Group") is committed to ensuring the privacy of any personal or other sensitive information provided to our group companies by our stakeholders including but not limited to: staff, customers, contractors, consultants, providers, other.

We understand that respect for our stakeholders' privacy is important in holding trust and in developing an ongoing and lasting relationships.

The Group is bound by the National Privacy Principles contained in the Privacy Act 1988.

We will not sell, rent or release information gathered on our website, from our corporate systems and our applications ("apps") to any external or third-party individuals, companies or other groups, unless required by law.

Any sensitive and/or personal information that we collect will not be disclosed to any other person unless with the relevant stakeholders' consent or at their direction, or where required by law.

We will not pass on, trade, or sell your personal information to anyone.

The Group may make changes or updates to this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will publish those changes or updates on our website.

For further information please contact us at customerservice@landmarkpro.com.au

Sam Furphy (Managing Director)